
 
 

 
 

3 1/2 in 3 1/2 in

4 3/4 in

9 1/2 in

3 1/2 in

3 1/2 in

4 3/4 in

9 1/2 in

1/8 in Steel Plate

9-1/2" Square Baseplate

Asphalt Surface

1 5/8" Galvanized Post

1/2" Aluminum Shear Away
Bolt, Nut, and Washer Set

n3/4 in

4 Holes

n1 3/4 in

5/8" x 5" Hex 
Lag Screw

Mungo Plug

72" or 102"
Above Grade

 Asphalt Mount
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Asphalt Model

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

Base Plate Assembly11

Torsion Spring12

Galvanized Post13

1/2" Aluminum Washer64

1/2" x 3" Aluminum Hex Bolt25

1/2" Aluminum Hex Nut26

5/8" x 5" Hex Lag Screw Zinc47

5/8" Flat Washer Zinc48

3/4" x  3-9/16" Mungo Plug 49
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 Assembly



 
 

Baseplate Detail
 

3 1/2 in 3 1/2 in

4 3/4 in

9 1/2 in

3 1/2 in

3 1/2 in

4 3/4 in

9 1/2 in

n3/4 in

4 Holes

n1 3/4 in

1 5/8" Galvanized Post

9-1/2" Square Baseplate

Concrete Sidewalk

1/2" x 4" Wedge Bolt

1/2" Aluminum Shear Away 
Bolt, Nut, and Washer Set

1/8 in Steel Plate

72" or 102" 
Above Grade
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Concrete

Sidewalk

Concrete Mount



Concrete Model - Part: 101CM

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

Base Plate Assembly11

Torsion Spring12

Galvanized Post13

1/2" Aluminum Washer64

1/2" x 3" Aluminum Hex Bolt25

1/2" Aluminum Hex Nut26

1/2" x 4" Wedge Bolt47

5

4

2

6

5

6

4
7

1
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1/2" Aluminum Shear Away
Bolt, Nut, and Washer Set

1 5/8" Galvanized Post

Natural Ground Anchor

25 1/2" 
Below Grade

78" or 102"
Above Grade

Natural Ground

Natural Ground



Natural Ground Model

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

Natural Ground Anchor11

Galvanized Post12

Torsion Spring13

1/2" Aluminum Hex Nut24

1/2" x 3" Aluminum Hex Bolt25

1/2" Aluminum Washer66

Galvanized Post17

7

5

6

4

2

1

4
3

5
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 Assembly


